

#### Republic of the Philippines

### Department of Education

Region XI

#### SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY

#### OFFICE OF THE SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT

#### **DIVISION MEMORANDUM**

SGOD-2024- 091

To:

: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Division Chiefs

Public Schools District Supervisors Education Program Supervisor

Public School Heads

Subject: SCHEDULES OF THE CAREER EXECUTIVE SERVICE-WRITTEN

**EXAM (CES-WE)** 

Date

: February 15, 2024

This is in reference to Regional Memorandum AD-2024-044 dated February 13, 2024 signed by Rebonfamil R. Baguio, Director III, re: Schedules of the Career Executive Service-Written Exam (CES-WE). It is of the fourstages CES Eligibility Examination Process. It is a paper-and-pencil type of test that determines the applicant's general intelligence and knowledge of management concepts and principles.

Anent to this, Schools Division Superintendents and Regional Chiefs of the Functional Divisions are hereby enjoined to encourage personnel, whose salary grade is from 18 and above, to take the exams on the attached schedules.

For more information, visit cesboard.gov.ph and register your data for the database using Google Form through https://tinyurl.com/TEST-TAKERS-CAREERS-XI.

This Office envisions to produce more Carrer Service Executives as part of its succession planning program for leadership position.

For information and compliance.

ACIO, PhD., CESO VI

OIC - Schools Division Superintendent,

PeoFd Schools Division of Digos City

RECORDS

Enclosed: As stated SGOD/jsa



Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002

**(**082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375

**(**082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376

www.depeddigoscity.org | 🖄 digos.city@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

DAVAO REGION

Office of the Regional Director

#### REGIONAL MEMORANDUM

AD-2024-044

To

Schools Division Superintendents

Regional Chiefs of Functional Divisions

Subject:

SCHEDULES OF THE CAREER EXECUTIVE SERVICE -

WRITTEN EXAM (CES-WE)

Date:

February 13, 2024

The Career Executive Service Board (CESB) has released the schedule of the 2024 Career Executive Service - Written Exam (CES-WE). It is the first of the fourstages CES Eligibility Examination Process. It is a paper-and-pencil type of test that determines the applicant's general intelligence and knowledge of management concepts and principles.

Anent to this, Schools Division Superintendents and Regional Chiefs of the Functional Divisions are hereby enjoined to encourage personnel, whose salary grade is from 18 and above, to take the exams on the attached schedules.

For more information, visit cesboard.gov.ph and register your data for the database using Google Form through https://tinyurl.com/TEST-TAKERS-CAREERS-XI.

This Office envisions to produce more Career Service Executives as part of its succession planning program for leadership position.

For information and compliance.

**ALLAN G. FARNAZO** 

Line of S Division of Ci

By the Authority of the Regional Director IV

Enclosed: As stated.

Director III | 5 FEB 2024

ROAS/PS/JEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION NU.

RECORDS SECTION

ime Feb. 15 Dry



Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000)

Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147

Email Address: region11@deped.gov.ph

Website: www.depedroxi.ph



# Republic of the Philippines CAREER EXECUTIVE SERVICE BOARD



18 January 2024

MR. ALLAN G. FARNAZO Regional Director Department of Education F. Torres St., Davao City 8000

Dear Director Famazo:

Greetings from the Career Executive Service Board (CESB)!

The CESB will administer once again the CES Written Examination (CESWE), the first of the four stages of the CES eligibility process under the regular track.

The CESWE shall be held simultaneously in three (3) testing centers namely: Quezon City, Cebu City and Davao City with the following schedules:

17 March 2024 (Sunday) 09 June 2024 (Sunday) 15 September 2024 (Sunday) 08 December 2024 (Sunday)

In view thereof, may we request permission to lease the Department of Education-National Educators Academy of the Philippines (DepEd-NEAP) Region XI as our examination venue for Davao City. The said examination will be from 6:00 AM to 1:00 PM with more or less 100 examinees. Ms. Ercee M. Capati will coordinate with your office for the other arrangements.

Thank you and hoping for your favorable response on this request.

Very truly yours,

MARIA MARCY COSARE-BALLESTEROS, CESO //

muballita

Executive Director